

NDPS No. 47/2018(45)

Order No. 79

Dated. 17.09.2025

Today is fixed for ER of WA.

No E.R. of W.A. has yet been received .

**Issue fresh reminder on behalf of said accd persons
namely Suresh Chanda, Dinesh Pandey and Azad Sk.**

////////

ld. Addl.P.P. in charge is present .

Received mail from I/C, Kotwali PS on behalf of accused
Suresh Chanda, Dinesh Pandey, Azad Sk. as the warrant
address falls in your ps Jorisdiction .

Fix 15/12/2025 for ER of WA.

D/C

**Judge,
Special Court(Under NDPS Act)
1st Court, Jalpaiguri.**